County Executive

of

Howard County, Maryland

Executive Order:

2019-01

Dated:

January 16, 2019

Subject:

Amending Executive Order

2018-18 in order to add three members to the Spending Affordability Advisory Committee

WHEREAS, on December 28, 2018, the County Executive issued Executive Order 2018-18 that established the Spending Affordability Advisory Committee; and

WHEREAS, the County Executive wishes to add three members to the Committee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED, that the following individuals are appointed as members of the Spending Affordability Advisory Committee:

- 1. Keith Ohlinger, Farm Bureau
- 2. Garnet Person
- 3. Lisa Wissel, Howard County Association of Realtors.

AND BE IT FURTHER ORDERED, that all other provisions of Executive Order 2018-18 shall remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Calvin B. Ball, as County Executive of Howard County, Maryland have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of Howard County to be affixed this 16th day of January, 2019.

Calvin B. Ball, Ed.D. County Executive